Ultra Small Size, Isolated DC-DC Converter
 15 Watt BTI Series
1
Bellnix DC-DC Converter BDD20190904_Z01
BTI series is an isolated DC-DC converter that achieves industry-leading capacity
density of 15 W in a small package of 1 x 1 inch. The power increase due to future
function upgrades can be handled without changing the board with the same shape BTJ
series (30W). It is a high efficiency (90%), and corresponds wide Input V range (9 to

Line Reg.
%(max.)
Load Reg.
%(max.)
Ripple Noise
mVpp(typ.)
Efficiency
%(typ.)
BTI24-03S400D
24
(9 to 36)
3.3 0 to 4
0.4 0.4
10 85
BTI24-05S300D 5 0 to 3 10 87
BTI24-12S130D 12 0 to 1.3 15 88
BTI24-15S100D 15 0 to 1 20 88
BTI24-12W65D ±12 0 to 0.65
0.5 1.0
15 89
BTI24-15W50D ±15 0 to 0.5 15 90
BTI48-03S400D
48
(18 to 76)
3.3 0 to 4
0.4 0.4
10 85
BTI48-05S300D 5 0 to 3 15 87
BTI48-12S130D 12 0 to 1.3 20 88
BTI48-15S100D 15 0 to 1 25 88
BTI48-12W65D ±12 0 to 0.65
0.5 1.0
20 89
BTI48-15W50D ±15 0 to 0.5 20 90
Note 1 : In the measurement circuit in section 4-4.
Note 2 : If not indicated, Input V rating, Output V rating, Output I rating, ambient temp. are
measured at 25°C±5°C.
Note 3 : Ripple noise is measured at BW=20MHz.